UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
DIVISION OF JUDGES
SAN FRANCISCO BRANCH OFFICE

NPM, INC.

and
GRAHAM CARLSON, an Individual Cases 32-CA-238817

and
AUDREY ESCHRIGHT, an Individual 32-CA-238824
32-CA-239938

and
FREDERIC HARPER, an Individual 32-CA-240297

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

On June 28, 2019, counsel for the General Counsel filed a Motion for leave to file a
corrected opposition to the Respondent’s motion to reschedule the hearing in the above matter
set to commence on July 8, 2019 at 9 a.m. in Oakland, California. The parties are hereby given
until close of business on Monday, July 1, 2019 to file a response as to why the General
Counsel’s motion for leave to file corrected opposition to Respondent’s motion to reschedule
hearing should not be granted.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: June 28, 2019, San Francisco, California.

L AL

Gerald M. Etchingham, Associate Chief
Administrative Law Judge

Served by E-mail and Facsimile upon the following:
For the NLRB:
Christy Kwon, Regional Attorney
Email: christy.kwon@nlrb.gov
Edris W.I. Rodriguez-Ritchie, Esq.,
Email: edris.rodriguezritchie@nlrb.gov
Fax: (510) 637-3315



mailto:edris.rodriguezritchie@nlrb.gov

For the Respondent:
Stacy Chiu, Esq.,
Email: schiu@kdvlaw.com
Dominique N. Thomas, Esq.,
Email: dthomas@kdvlaw.com
(Kaufman Dolowich & Voluck)
Fax: (415) 926-7601

From: Lee, Vanise J.

Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 4:20 PM

To: Kwon, Christy <Christy. Kwon@nlrb.gov>; Rodriguez Ritchie, Edris W.I.
<Edris.RodriguezRitchie@nlrb.gov>; schiu@kdvlaw.com; dthomas@kdvlaw.com

Cc: Gomez, Doreen E. <Doreen.Gomez@nlrb.gov>; DiCrocco, Brian <Brian.DiCrocco@nlrb.gov>; Lee,
Vanise J. <Vanise.Lee@nlrb.gov>

Subject: NPM, Inc., 32-CA-238817 et al., Assoc Chief Judge's Order to Show Cause-
GCMot4leave2fileCorrectedOppose6-28-19.pdf

Importance: High

Counsel, please see the attached Order from Associate Chief administrative Law Judge Gerald M.
Etchingham. The Order will fax to your offices.

Regards,

Vanise J. Lee, Legal Tech.

NLRB Division of Judges San Francisco Branch

Main — 415.356.5255

Direct — 628.221.8826

Fax —415.356.5254





